08-07-2001 Form PTO-1594 RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03.01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101802263 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Great Lakes Chemical Corporation Name: Biolab Services, Inc. 1-26-01 Internal Suite 1269 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware City: Wilmington State: DE Zip:19801 Other _ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No. Execution Date: July 17, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,132,938; 1,291,605; 1,114,754 75/571,020; and 75/671,570 1,680,901; 2,334,901; 1,541,088 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 13 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 340.00 Internal Address:_ Enclosed Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Logan Square 02-2555 40.00 00 300.00 DP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 19103 State: City: Phila. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

08/06/2001

D1 FC:481 D2 FC:482

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire

Name of Person Signing

5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages includ

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS UNLY
Conveying Par Enter Additional Conv	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date veying Party
Name	
Formerly	
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship S	State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Par Enter Additional Rec	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country City State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	(Designation the Assignment) document from the Assignment)
Other	
	p/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional numbers attached Mark if additional numbers attached
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) of Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number(S)
Trade	emark Application Number(s) [1,274,035] [2,335,464] [1,127,362]
	2,006,574 1,888,172

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Agreement is made on the 23rd day of June, 2000, between Great Lakes Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at P.O. Box 2200, One Great Lakes Boulevard, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Biolab Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1269, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns federal applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and trademark applications and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

GREAT LAKES CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Dated: July 17 7001 By: Mary P. McClanahan Assistant Corporate Secretary

I:\Clients\110204 Great Lakes Chemical Corp\Assignment\USA-Assignment to Biolab Services.wpd110204-00627

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0676

State of Indiana) ss:
County of Tippecanoe)
On this day of, 2001, before me appeared Mary P. McClanahan, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of Great Lakes Chemical Corporation.
Motary Public
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $\frac{2/21/2007}{}$
ARETHA S. JENKINSON Notary Public, State of Indiana
County of Tippecanoe
My Commission Expires 02/21/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0677

APPENDIX A

APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
BELLACIDE	75/571,020	October 14, 1998
BEL-TRAK	75/671,570	March 31, 1999

and

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
BELCLENE	1,132,938	April 15, 1980
BELCOR	1,291,605	August 28, 1984
BELGARD	1,114,754	March 13, 1979
BELITE	1,680,901	March 31, 1992
BELLASOL	2,334,901	March 28, 2000
BELROS	1,541,088	May 30, 1989
BELSPERSE	1,274,035	April 17, 1984
FLOCIDE	2,335,464	March 28, 2000
FLOCON	1,127,362	December 11, 1979
FLODOSE	2,006,574	October 8, 1996
Miscellaneous Design	1,888,172	April 11, 1995

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/26/2001 REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0678